SG S-TH O M SO N  MK45H04/MK45H08 (N)
5«^®ilII(gTrMgO(gS -25/35/50/65/12
HIGH SPEED 4K x 9 / 8K x 9 CMOS BIPORT™ FIFO
■ FIRST-IN-FIRST-OUT MEMORY BASED
ARCHITECTURE
■ FLEXIBLE 4K x 9, 8K x 9 ORGANIZATIONS
■ LOW POWER, HIGH PERFORMANCE HCMOS
TECHNOLOGY

14/15 SGS-THOMSON
MK45H04/8(N)-25/35/50/65/12
ORDER CODES
Part No Access Time Cycle Time Package Type Temperature
M K45H04N25 25ns 35 ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H04N35 35ns 45ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H04N50 50ns 65ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H04N65 65ns 80ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H04N1 2 120ns 140ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H14N25 25ns 35ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H14N35 35ns 45ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H14N50 50ns 65ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H14N65 65ns 80ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H14N12 120ns 140ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H08N25 25ns 35ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H08N35 35ns 45ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
MK45H08N50 50ns 65ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H08N65 65ns 80ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
M K45H08N 12 120ns 140ns 600 MIL Plastic DIP 0° to 70°C
Part No Access Time R/W Cycle Time
MK45H04/08-25 25ns 35ns, 28.5MHz
M K45H04/08-35 35ns 45ns, 22.2MHz
M K45H04/08-50 55ns 65ns, 15.3MHz
M K45H04/08-65 65ns 80ns, 12.5MHz
M K45H04/08-12 120ns 140ns, 7.14MHz
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
Figure 15 : MK45H04 28 Pin Plastic DIP (N) 600 MIL.
T  SGS-THOMSON 15/15